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	PART A
	

	(1) Risk identification
	(2) Risk assessment
	(3) Risk management
	

	Hazard
	Potential Consequences

	Who might be harmed

(user; those nearby; those in the vicinity; members of the public)

	Inherent
	
	Residual
	Further controls (use the risk hierarchy)
	

	
	
	
	Likelihood
	Impact
	Score
	Control measures (use the risk hierarchy)
	Likelihood
	Impact
	Score
	

	Fund-raising Bake Sale

	

	Handling & Storing Money- Own Society fund-raising
	· Theft
· Individuals being mugged/robbed
· Loss/misplacement leading to financial loss
	Members, Participants
	3
	4
	12
	· Cash to be deposited asap after each event into society bank account or money hub. Nominated person will be tasked with storing cash in nominated location when banks not open.
· Money to be kept in lockable box
· Avoid giving cash to committee member if they will be travelling by foot alone (request taxis where possible/travel by car. Ensure cash is not visible/advertised when out in public)

· Money to not be left unattended
· Collectors will prioritise own safety, advised to not confront any potential thief. If confronted will give up the funds.
	2
	3
	6
	In the event of theft committee members will:
· Highlight the incident to any community police officers in the area/report to 111
· Report incident to SUSU duty manager and c HYPERLINK "https://www.susu.org/groups/admin/howto/protectionaccident"omplete a SUSU incident report


	Events involving Food
	· Allergies
· Food poisoning
· Choking
	All
	3
	5
	15
	· Allergens in all items will be clearly listed via a sign / label and this checked  with the purchaser.
· It should be clearly communicated to the purchaser that cross-contamination in handmade items is likely and they should be made by those with appropriate food hygiene training (Level 2 +)
· Warn the user to be careful if any utensils (choking hazards) are given to eat the items.
· Follow good food hygiene practices- no handling food when ill, tie back hair, wash hands and equipment regularly using warm water and cleaning products, refrigerate necessary products

	1
	5
	5
	SUSU food hygiene level 2 course available for completion- requests made to activities team

Call for first aid/emergency services a required

Report incidents via SUSU incident report procedure

	Adverse Weather
	· Injury
· Illness
· Slipping
· Burns
	All who attend
	4
	3
	12
	· Lead organiser to check the weather are suitable for activities on the day
· SUSU/UoS Facilities team checks of buildings and spaces prior to the event
· Invite customers waiting in the rain or heat to stay under the marquee if possible.



	4
	1
	4
	If adverse weather is too extreme to be controlled, the event should ultimately be cancelled or postponed to a different date

	Overcrowding at the Stall
	Reduced space in the redbrick area.

Risk of students crushing against fixed structures from pushing and shoving. Aggressive behaviour due to frustration with being blocked.
	Members, visitors
	2
	3
	6
	· A maximum of 3 representatives to be at the stall at any one time
· Request that orderly ques are formed
· Ensure all items are stored under tables and monitor area in front of stall to ensure this is clear
· Ensure that organisers /volunteers do not block walkways when engaging with attendees
· Follow instructions given by support staff/staff on directions and entry and exit points
· Place the stall in a sensible place, not blocking a walkway and follow any instructions given by staff.
	1
	3
	3
	· Seek medical attention if problem arises
· Seek support from facilities staff





	PART B – Action Plan

	Risk Assessment Action Plan

	Part no.
	Action to be taken, incl. Cost
	By whom
	Target date
	Review date
	Outcome at review date

	1
	Relay the safety information in this form to committee members taking part.
	Orin
	05/05/23
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	

	Responsible manager’s signature:
[image: ]
	Responsible manager’s signature:[image: ]

	Print name: Jack Hetherington
	Date:23/03/23
	Print name: Orin Cooley-Greene
	Date 07/04/23






 
Assessment Guidance 
	· Eliminate
	Remove the hazard wherever possible which negates the need for further controls
	If this is not possible then explain why
	

	· Substitute
	Replace the hazard with one less hazardous
	If not possible then explain why
	

	· Physical controls
	Examples: enclosure, fume cupboard, glove box
	Likely to still require admin controls as well
	

	· Admin controls
	Examples: training, supervision, signage
	
	

	· Personal protection
	Examples: respirators, safety specs, gloves
	Last resort as it only protects the individual
	

	LIKELIHOOD
	5
	5
	10
	15
	20
	25
	
	
	

	
	4
	4
	8
	12
	16
	20
	
	
	

	
	3
	3
	6
	9
	12
	15
	
	
	

	
	2
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
	
	

	
	1
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	
	

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	
	

	
	IMPACT
	
	
	


 
	Impact

	Health & Safety

	1
	Trivial - insignificant
	Very minor injuries e.g. slight bruising

	2
	Minor
	Injuries or illness e.g. small cut or abrasion which require basic first aid treatment even in self-administered.

	3
	Moderate
	Injuries or illness e.g. strain or sprain requiring first aid or medical support.

	4
	Major
	Injuries or illness e.g. broken bone requiring medical support >24 hours and time off work >4 weeks.

	5
	Severe – extremely significant
	Fatality or multiple serious injuries or illness requiring hospital admission or significant time off work.




	Likelihood

	1
	Rare e.g. 1 in 100,000 chance or higher

	2
	Unlikely e.g. 1 in 10,000 chance or higher

	3
	Possible e.g. 1 in 1,000 chance or higher

	4
	Likely e.g. 1 in 100 chance or higher

	5
	Very Likely e.g. 1 in 10 chance or higher
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